

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

ELECTRICAL DIVISION NO. II (H.D.)

67, BENTINCK STREET, (3rd Floor)

KOLKATA - 700 069Memo No : 536Date : 10/06/2016**:- NOTICE INVITING TENDER:-**
(NIT No. 01 of 2016-2017)

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer, Electrical Division No. II (Housing Directorate), 67 Bentinck Street, (3rd, Floor) Kolkata -700 069 for the work :

"Construction of 48 (Forty Eight) nos. flats (A1-12, B1-12, C1-12 & D1-12 Nos flats) under rental Housing Scheme at Raghunathpur in the district of Purulia - Construction of One No A 1 type building (12 Nos flats)- Internal E.I. work for drawing flexible copper wire, fixing of different types of switch board cover, switches, sockets & gadgets."

From bonafied resourceful licensed electrical contractors having credential of at least 40% of the tendered amount.

Intending tenderers should submit documents of current Income Tax. P.Tax clearance certificate along with current challan, VAT Registration if any. Credentials along with work order, payment certificate and work completion certificate showing the Tender Nos., Year, Acceptance No. , Date of completion etc. by the appropriate authority. All papers and documents in original as well as Xerox copy duly attested will have to be produced with application. The Attested Xerox copy will be retained along with application.

The contractor should personally be present during submission of application.

The Executive Engineer, Electrical Division No. II Housing Directorate preserve all the rights for cancellation of any application or applications without showing any reasons after scrutiny of the applications.

No arbitration will be allowed for the work as per provision for making arbitration vide clauses 25 in W.B.F No. 2911(ii)

Recovery of 1 % cess on total cost will be charged under the building and other construction workers welfare Cess Act 1996.

The schedule and other allied papers may be seen and copies thereof may be obtained from the office of the undersigned after getting written permission from him. Earnest Money by Bank Draft or pay Order of any nationalized Bank should be drawn in favour of Executive Engineer, Electrical Division No II Housing Directorate should be attached with the Tender by all the participating tenderers. Tenderers must produce documentary evidence to prove their competency to execute such type of Govt. work valid income Tax and Sales Tax Clearance Certificate must be produced by the Electrical /Contractors, possessing Contractor' Licence having Electrical Supervisor with Certificate of competency covering 1,2,3,4,5, 6A,6B,7A,7B, 10 and 11 of Rule 19 (R) of I.T.Rules for permission from the undersigned to procure tender forms. Rates should be inclusive of VAT which will not be paid extra. No tender with variable price clause will be accepted. Acceptance of lowest or any tender is not obligatory.

Valid Income Tax & Sales Tax clearance certificate must be produced before obtaining permission for submitting tender. Tenderers must produce documentary evidence to prove their competency to execute such type of Government works. Rate quoted should be valid for a period not less than three months from the date of opening of Tender. No tender with variable prior clause shall be considered for acceptance. Acceptance of lowest or any quotation is not obligatory. Rate should be quoted in figure and as well as in words.

Tendered amount : Rs 493506/-

Earnest Money : Rs 9870/-

Last Date of obtaining permission: 17.06.2016

Tenders will be received up to 2.00 P.M. on 20.06.2016.

Tenders will be opened after 2.00 P.M. on 20.06.2016.

Stipulated Period: Four (4) weeks from the date of layout.

Head of A/C: 4216


Executive Engineer/10/06/16
Electrical Division No. II (H.D.)

Memo No :Date :

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :

- 1) The Superintending Engineer, (Electrical) Housing & Planning Works, P.W.D.
- 2) The Executive Engineer, Electrical Division No. I (H.D.)
- 3) The Assistant Engineer, Electrical Sub-Division No. IV/V/VI
- 4) The Estimator
- 5) The Divisional Accountant
- 6) This Office Notice Board

Sd/- T. C. DEBNATH

Executive Engineer
Electrical Division No. II (H.D.)

SCHEDULE

Name of work; Construction of 48 (Forty Eight) nos. flats (A1-12, B1-12, C1-12 & D1-12 Nos flats) under rental Housing Scheme at Raghunathpur in the district of Purulia - Construction of One No A 1 type building (12 Nos flats)- Internal E.I. work for drawing flexible copper wire, fixing of different types of switch board cover, switches, sockets & gadgets

Sl. No.	Description Of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Supply and fixing wooden plank with Z - Batten shutter good polished of 25 mm thick for fixing of meters, the size of the board at least 5ft x 2.5ft, the board must be fixed on wall by means of suitable size fastner (rug bolts, nuts washers) for rigid fixing.	1	5500.00	set	5500.00
2	Supplying and fixing 2 way MCB SS enclosure with 40 Amp DPMCB IP-20/30 protection, powder coated paint, with flat iron frame on wall & mending good the damages to original finish incl. painting, connection & provision for earthing attachment. (Legrand)	12	1141.00	set	13692.00
3	Supplying and Drawing 1.1 KV single core stranded 'FR'PVC insulated & unsheathed single core stranded copper wire (Brand approved by EIC) of the following sizes in the prelaid polythene pipe and by the prelaid GI fish wire and making necy. connection as required				
	A) 3x1.5 sq.mm copper wire	2400	56.00	Mt.	134400.00
	B) 2x2.5 +1x1.5 sq.mm copper wire	720	76.00	Mt.	54720.00
	C) 2x4 +1x2.5 sq.mm copper wire	240	111.00	Mt.	26640.00
	D) 2x10 +1x4 sq.mm copper wire	330	275.00	Mt.	90750.00
4	Finishing the end of following sizes of copper wire by crimping method.				
	A) 2.5 sq.mm	240	6.00	Set	1440.00
	B) 4 sq.mm	96	7.00	Set	672.00
	C) 10 sq.mm	96	11.00	Set	1056.00
5	a) S & F 250 Volt grade 40Amp DP MCB Isolator (Legrand)	12	411.00	set	4932.00
	b) S & F 250 Volt grade 6-32 Amp SP MCB (Legrand)	120	224.00	set	26880.00
6	Supply & Fixing 240 V AC/DC superior type Ding-Dong Call Bell (Anchor) on HW board incl. S&F HW board	12	178.00	Each	2136.00
7	Supply & Fixing bakelite / perspex top cover on existing switch boards by Brass screws after making housing for switch by cutting bakelite / perspex cover and making necessary connections as required.				
	a) 100mmx100mmx3mm	99	39.00	Each	3861.00
	b) 150mmx 100mmx3mm	30	46.00	Each	1380.00
	c) 175mmx100mmx3mm	113	51.00	Each	5763.00
	d) 200mmx150mmx3mm	18	67.00	Each	1206.00
	e) 250mmx200mmx3mm	62	90.00	Each	5580.00
	f) 300mmx200mmx3mm	12	103.00	Each	1236.00
8	Supplying and fixing of 250V. Grade following accessories for repairing of existing old distribution wiring as to G.S				
	a) 5 Amp. PianoKey type switch & bell push (Anchor)	444	29.00	Each	12876.00

	b) 5 Amp.5 Pin Flush type socket (Anchor)	144	41.00	Each	5904.00
	c) 20 Amp. Piano switch (Anchor)	60	84.00	Each	5040.00
	d) 6 Amp / 20 Amp. 6 Pin Flushed type socket	60	84.00	Each	5040.00
	e) 240V Neon Indicating lamp	12	36.00	Each	432.00
	f) 10Amp.240 V Flushed type fuse Base & Bridge	12	36.00	Each	432.00
	g) Call bell push switch	12	29.00	Each	348.00
	h) Ceiling rose on existing circular box (Anchor)	180	41.00	Each	7380.00
	l) Angular holder on existing box (Anchor)	136	43.00	Each	5848.00
	J) Socket type step up electronic fan regulator (Anchor)	48	254.00	Each	12192.00
	k) 25 Amp Single phase Starter (Approved Make) with front plate	12	359.00	Each	4308.00
	l) 25 Amp modular socket with plate (Approved Make)	12	228.00	Each	2736.00
	j) PVC circular cover on M S circular box for fixing of Holder, Ceiling Rose.	320	8.00	Each	2560.00
9	Supply and fixing special type light fittings box made of 16 SWG sheet metal of over all size 800X 200 X100 mm having 4 separate chamber for 11 watt CFL lamp .The box should have translucent bounded acrylic covered and having sliding arrangement with fly nut and necessary perforation for heat radiation,the box should have 4 Nos B C holder duly wired with PVC copper wire and painted with white enamel glossy paint inside and pale green for outside incl. S/f 4 Nos 25 watt B C lamp. (Philips) the above box should be fixed on wall by means of flat iron frame of suitable size.	10	2030.00	Each	20300.00
10	Earthing the installation with 50 mm dia G I pipe with 4 S W G G I wire as per GS. (in Murrum soil)	2	1961.00	item	3922.00
11	Supply and fixing earth busbar 25X6mm flat with suitable size nuts, bolts, washers etc. on wall as per PWD specifications.(0.5 mtr)	1	72.00	item	72.00
				Rs	471234.00
	Add District Charge @ 5% except item No. 1&10 i.e on Rs 445434.00			Rs.	22272.00

Rs. 493506.00

[Signature]
Executive Engineer
Elect. Divn. No. II, H.D.
Govt. of West Bengal
[Initials]